
NOVEMBER 10, 2021 HEARINGS 
 

 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
TODD STEWART, D/B/A STEWART CONSTRUCTION  
 
      ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that TODD STEWART, d/b/a STEWART 
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 3 days of activity for a 
total of $1,200 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty 
(20) days.  The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued 
against TODD STEWART, d/b/a STEWART CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from 
performing work in violation.  TODD STEWART, d/b/a STEWART CONSTRUCTION 
shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being 
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
CORY BRAY, D/B/A ENVY OUTDOOR KITCHEN CO 
 
      ORDER 
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of CORY BRAY, d/b/a ENVY 
OUTDOOR KITCHEN CO. is suspended until he responds to the complaint and that he 
be assessed a penalty of $500 for misconduct.  CORY BRAY, d/b/a ENVY OUTDOOR 
KITCHEN CO. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential 
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 



 
AUSTIN LOGAN, D/B/A ULTIMATE BUILDERS/ LOGAN POOL CONSTRUCTION/ 
ULTIMATE POOLS 
      ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that AUSTIN LOGAN, d/b/a ULTIMATE 
BUILDERS/ LOGAN POOL CONSTRUCTION/ ULTIMATE POOLS shall pay a civil 
penalty of $400.00 per day for 26 days for a total of $10,400 for violation of Section 17-
25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.  The Committee further 
ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against AUSTIN LOGAN, d/b/a 
ULTIMATE BUILDERS/ LOGAN POOL CONSTRUCTION/ ULTIMATE POOLS AND 
ANY OTHER ENTITY THAT AUSTIN LOGAN IS AFFILIATED WITH to prevent them 
from performing work in violation.  AUSTIN LOGAN, d/b/a ULTIMATE BUILDERS/ 
LOGAN POOL CONSTRUCTION/ ULTIMATE POOLS shall refrain from bidding on or 
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential 
Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs 
 
ROBERT KNOBBE, D/B/A FLAMINGO HANDYMAN 
 
      ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that ROBERT KNOBBE, d/b/a FLAMINGO 
HANDYMAN shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 19 days of activity for a total of 
$7,600  for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) 
days.  The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against 
ROBERT KNOBBE, d/b/a FLAMINGO HANDYMAN to prevent them from performing 
work in violation.  ROBERT KNOBBE, d/b/a FLAMINGO HANDYMAN shall refrain from 
bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the 
Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 
 

 
49300 NARCISO MENDEZ DBA - MENDEZ CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING
 $400.00 



49740 KENNY EVERETT DBA - KJE CONSTRUCTION $5,200.00 reduced to 
$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay as agreed 
28984 RAMSOL PAINTING INC $1,500.00 
49973 SHAUN STOKES DBA - C & S SIDING $300.00 
49879 QUEEN & I CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA - OLIVE BRANCH LANDSCAPE
 $11,200.00 reduced to $300.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any 
judgment, pay penalty as agreed 
48075 ARTISAN REMODELING LLC $1,500.00 reduced to $750.00 if no further 
vioaltions for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed 


